CHANGE OWNER =
ORDER ARCHITECT =
CONTRACTOR a
AIA DOCUMENT G701 FIELD O
OTHER O

PROJECT: Lucy Levee Trail CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: #1

DATE: 12/09/2020

TO CONTRACTOR: CONTRACT DATE: 08/28/2018

Barriere Construction Co., LLC

The Contract is changed as follows:

ST JOHN THE BAPTIST PARJ

ELIANA DEF| RANCESCH Clerk of Cour
| certify Ihat this is a true copy of the

original fiing that was recorded on:

CONTRACT FOR: St John the Baptist Parish

Purpose of this change order is to reconcile quantites, adjust borrow quantity and add base repair. Also, add days

to the Contract due to high river levels and layout issues.
Attachment #1 provides estimated quantities and justifications for additonal quantities.

Not valid until signed by the Owner, Architect and Contractor.

The original Contract Sum was

Net change by previously authorized Change orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change order was

The Contract Sum will be increased

by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Sum including this Change order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by 450 days.

$274,145.00
$0.00
$274,145.00

$29,293.53
$303,438.53

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is extended by 450 calendar days.

NOTE:

Meyer Engineers, Ltd. Barriere Construction Co., LLC

ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR
P.0. Box 763, Metairie, LA 70004 1901 Peters Rd., Harvey, LA 70058
Address N Address
e
Mﬂ’{/
BY WAavlp) pupre BY TSTA~  WILSo/

oare L2[A[LV

DATE !9/7/’}&’)0

St. John the Baptist Parish

OWNER
1801 W. Airline Hwy., Laplacg, LA 70068

Addr

8% J | {ard
DATE lalaalao

AlA Form G701



201663CO #1

ATTACHMENT NO. 1
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
LUCY LEVEE TRAIL
A/E PROJECT NO. 20-1663 DECEMBER 9, 2020

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE| CURRENT QUANTITY REVISED QUANTITY DIFFERENCE | JUSTIFICATION
203-07-00100 Borrow (Vehicular Measurement) $35.00 2,500.00 GY 3,015.00 CY | $18,025.00 1
204-05-00100 Temp Sediment Check Dams $135.00 1.00 EA 0.00 EA -$135.00 2
204-06-00100 Temp Silt Fencing $0.65 8,200.00 LF 7,971.00 LF -$148.85 3
302-01-00800 Class Il Base Course $100.00 100.00 cY 112.00 cY $1,200.00 3
720-01-0100 Erosion Control System $0.75 8,200.00 SY 0.00 SY -$6,150.00 2
510-01-0010 Base Repair $113.03 0.00 SY 146.00 SY | $16,502.38 4
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 $29,293.53
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COST $274,145.00
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS $0.00
TOTAL CONTRACT COST WITH CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 $303,438.53

JUSTIFICATIONS:

1. Additional borrow (fill) material was needed to meet the required 3 on 1 slope on the levee as dictated by the plans and the Corps of Engineers
permit. The original survey by BFM Surveyors provided cross sections every 200' and did not pickup the inconsistencies in the existing levee slope.
This resulted in more fill being added than as shown on the plans, including the bonfire area. This overrun is approximately 21% over the original
estimated quantities.

2. This item was deemed not needed.

L

4. Unforeseen soft spots found in existing levee base.

Time Extension: Extend contract by 450 days due to high Mississippi River levels and layout issues.

This item quantity was based on final field measurements compared to originally estimated plan quantity.




ST. JOHN THE BAPTIST PARISH COUNCIL

1811 West Airline Hwy.
LaPlace, Louisiana 70068
Office 985-652-1702
Fax 985-652-1700

Division A

Lennix Madere, Jr. rd
20 Bt t) December 23, 2020

Reserve, LA 70084
Cell 985-379-6188

Divisior
1;:;:;;? Wright Jaclyn Hotard, Parish President
1811 W. Airline Hwy. ST. JOHN THE BAPTIST PARISH
LaPlace, LA 70068 1811 W. Airline Hwy.

ell 504-717-39
Celt Sifeir3900 LaPlace, LA 70068
District 1

Kurt Becnel Dear Mrs. Hotard:
5605 Hwy. 18 River Rd.
Town of Wallace

Vacherie, LA 70090 Please be advised of the following motion, which the St. John the Baptist

Cell 504-330-6338 Parish Council adopted at a meeting held on Tuesday, December 22",
District Il 2020.

Warren Torres, Jr.

1811 W. Airline Hwy. “Councilman Becnel moved and Councilman Malik seconded

(L‘;ﬁ‘fi;: LLZ‘?’Z?‘S the motion to grant administration authorization to
execute Change Order No. I with Barriere Construction
District Il Co., LLC for the Lucy Levee Trail Project Phase I. The
Tammy Houston motion passed unanimously.”

I811 W. Airline Hwy.

LaPlace, LA 70068

Cell 504-444-3956 CERTIFICATION

%ﬁ:gﬂ‘l_ Griffin I, Jackie Landeche, Secretary of the St. John the Baptist Parish Council

1811 W. Airline Hwy. do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of a motion

LaPlace, LA 70068 adopted by said body on the 22" _ day of December, 2020.
Cell 504-444-4177 o —

District I

Robert J. Arcuri
1811 W. Airline Hwy.
LaPlace, LA 70068
Cell 504-444-3167

uncil Secretary
District VI St. John the Baptist Parish Council
Tonia Schnyder g i
1811 W. Airline Hwy.
LaPlace, LA 70068
Cell 504-444-4283

District VII

Thomas Malik

1811 W. Airline Hwy.
LaPlace, LA 70068
Cell 504-402-0302



